TEC210x-4 and TEC210x-4+PIR Series N2 Networked
Thermostat Controllers
Product Bulletin
TEC2101-4, TEC2101-4+PIR, TEC2102-4, TEC2102-4+PIR,
TEC2103-4, TEC2103-4+PIR, TEC2104-4, TEC2104-4+PIR
Code No. LIT-12011600
Issued February 8, 2010
The TEC210x-4 and TEC210x-4+PIR Series

• Mixed Air Temperature Setpoint
• Mixed Air Temperature Display
Ordering Information
Repair Information
If a TEC210x-4 or TEC210x-4+PIR Series Thermostat
Controller fails to operate within its specifications,
replace the unit. For a replacement thermostat, contact
the nearest Johnson Controls® representative.
Table 2: N2 Networked Thermostat Controller Models
Code Number Description Applications
TEC2101-4 Single-Stage Unit Heaters and Single-Stage Packaged Heating/Cooling
EquipmentTEC2101-4+PIR Single-Stage with Onboard
Occupancy Sensor
TEC2102-4 Heat Pump Heat Pumps with up to 3 Heating/2 Cooling Stages
TEC2102-4+PIR Heat Pump with Onboard
Occupancy Sensor
TEC2103-4 Multi-Stage Multi-Staged Packaged Heating/Cooling Equipment
TEC2103-4+PIR Multi-Stage with Onboard
Occupancy Sensor
TEC2104-4 Multi-Stage, Economizer Economizer Operation for Single- and Multi-Stage Unitary Rooftop
EquipmentTEC2104-4+PIR Multi-Stage, Economizer with
Onboard Occupancy Sensor
Table 3: Accessories (Order Separately)
Code Number Description